## Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales



Ref: 2024.12	Request Date: 08.05.2024
--------------	--------------------------

## Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

Two duties are placed on public authorities under Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). Notwithstanding applicable exemptions, the first duty at, Section 1(1) (a), is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a request is held. The second duty at, Section1 (1) (b), is to disclose information that has been confirmed as being held.

I can confirm that we do hold some information requested.

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 16.05.2024.

No.	Request	Response
1	What child sexual exploitation/abuse (CSE/A)	Victim Help Centre
	contracts/services do you currently	Sexual Assault Referral Centre (SARC)
	commission or deliver in house?	Rape and Sexual Assault Support Centre
2	Please can you confirm the supplier/provider	Victim Help Centre - Victim Support
	of each of these CSE/A services/contracts?	SARC - Betsi Cadwalader University Health Board
		Rape and Sexual Assault Support Centre North Wales
3	Please can you confirm the annual and total	Victim Help Centre – £506,920.00
	Contract values of each of these	SARC – £520,568.60
	contracts/services?	RASASC - £261,938.30
4	Please can you confirm the start date & duration	Victim Help Centre – 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2024 – 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2028
	of each of these contracts?	SARC – Grant funded
		RASASC – Grant funded
5	Could you please provide a copy of the	I can confirm that no information is held.
	service/product specification given to all bidders	
	for when these contracts were last advertised?	
6	Please can you confirm if there is an extension	Victim Help Centre – 3 year contract +1 year + 1 year
	Clause in each of these contracts and, if so,	SARC – Grant funded
	the duration of the extension?	RASASC – Grant funded
7	Has a decision been made yet on whether each	No decision has been made, therefore I can confirm that no in
	of these contracts is being either extended,	held.
	direct awarded or recommissioned? And	
	if so what is the decision?	
8	Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement)	OPCC Commissioning Manager /
	responsible for each of these contracts?	OPCC Chief Executive Officer

## Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales



9	Are there any planned market engagement events these contracts if they are being recommissioned?	No
10	Are there any new CSE/A contracts you intend to commission in the next 36 months that have already been confirmed/given permission to proceed?	No